2. 	The disclosures prescribed under Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations and under the applicable provisions of the
Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder are as follows:

a. 	Objects of the preferential issue:

	 To raise funds by making allotment of Equity Shares to SIHL, the promoter of the Company, in accordance with
the terms of the CDR LOA and MRA.

b.	 Proposal of the promoter to subscribe to the offer:

	 SIHL, the promoter of the Company, has conveyed their intention to subscribe to 3,20,00,000 Equity Shares of
the Company of face value Rs. 10 each  at a premium of Rs.40/- per share aggregating to Rs.160,00,00,000/-.
No Equity Shares are being offered to any other director or key management personnel of the Company.

c. 	 Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue:

	 Shareholding pattern as on September 26, 2014, being the latest practicable date on which shareholder data was
available prior to the date of approval and issuance of notice to the members and post-allotments shareholding
pattern of the Company is set out below:

11

Sr.
No. Category Pre-issue equity

shareholding

No of Equity
Shares

proposed to
be allotted

Post-issue equity
shareholding

A. Promoter and Promoter Group
Number
of Equity
Shares

%
Number
of Equity
Shares

%

Promoter and Promoter Group 18334526 41.33 % 320,00,000 50334526  65.92 %

Total (A) 18334526 41.33 % 320,00,000 50334526 65.92 %

B. Public

a) Foreign Institutional Investors 13169398 29.69 % - 13169398 17.25 %

(b) Mutual Funds - - - - -

(c)   Other Public Shareholders 12854260 28.98 % - 12854260 16.83 %

Total (B) 26023658 58.67 % - 26023658 34.08 %

Grand Total (A+B) 44358184 100.00 % 320,00,000 76323658 100  %

	 The above pre-issue shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of the shareholding of the Company
as on 26th September 2014 and post issue pattern has been prepared considering all the 3,20,00,000 Equity
Shares have been allotted.

	 The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that SIHL would have
subscribed to and been allotted 3,20,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company.

	 In the event for any reason, SIHL does not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not allotted 3,20,00,000 Equity
Shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

[…]

Equity Shares to Shriram Industrial Holdings Limited (hereinafter  referred to as the Allottee), at a price of Rs. 50/- (Rupees
fifty) per Equity Share (being the price higher than the minimum price determined in accordance with the ICDR Regulations)
aggregating to Rs. 50 Crores (Rupees fifty crores only) (the Preferential Allotment).

INFORMATION AS REQUIRED UNDER REGULATION 73 OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
(ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2009 (ICDR REGULATIONS) IS SET
OUT BELOW:

1.	 Objects of the Preferential Allotment:

	 To increase the networth of the Company and repaying debt.

2.	 Intention of the promoter, directors or key management personnel of the Company to subscribe to the
Preferential Allotment:

	 Shriram Industrial Holdings Limited, the promoter of the Company, is subscribing to the Preferential Allotment. No
preferential issue to the directors or key management personnel of the Company.

15

3.	 Shareholding Pattern:

	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment is as under:

Sr.
No. Category Pre-issue equity

shareholding

No of Equity Shares
proposed to be

allotted

Post-issue equity
shareholding

A. Promoter and Promoter Group
Number
of Equity
Shares

%
Number
of Equity
Shares

%

Promoter and Promoter Group 50334526 65.92 10000000 60334526 69.87

Total (A) 50334526 65.92 10000000 60334526 69.87

B. Public

a) Foreign Institutional
Investors - - - - -

(b) Mutual Funds - - - - -

(c)   Other Public Shareholders - - - - -

Total (B) 26023658 34.08 - 26023658 30.13

Grand Total (A+B) 76334526 100.00 10000000 86334526 100.00

4.	 Proposed time within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed:

	 The Preferential Allotment is proposed to be completed within a period of 15 days from the date on which the
shareholders’ sanction is obtained for the Preferential Allotment, provided that where any application for exemption
from the applicability of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 1997 or any approval or permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government for allotment
is pending, the period of 15 days shall be counted from the date of order on such application or the date of approval